FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

10 APR -1 PM 1:29

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John A. Russo City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

April 20, 2010

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President Jane Brunner and Members of the City Council

Subject:

Resolution Authorizing Settlement

of Claim of Ponnie Szeto File Number: C27430

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and recommends settlement of the above-entitled claim for the total sum of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and Sixty Nine Cents (\$7,227.69) payable to Ponnie Szeto and David Krausz, her attorney as a result of an automobile accident with a city vehicle on May 4, 2009. (Budget and Finance)This was not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. RUSSO City Attorney

ndolph W. Wall

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

2010 APR -8 PM 10: 13

Approved as to Form and Legality Oakland City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	Resolution No.	C.M.S.	
		J	IAR: ejm
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZIN ATTORNEY TO COMPROM OF PONNIE SZETO AI ATTORNEY IN THE AMO RESULT OF PROPERTY DO SUSTAINED IN AN AUTO CITY VEHICLE ON MAY 4, 2	ISE AND SETTLE THE C ND DAVID KRAUSZ, DUNT OF \$7,227.69, A AMAGE AND BODILY IN MOBILE COLLISION WI	CLAIM HER AS A JURY TH A
settle the cas for the sum o	LVED: That the City Attorney ses of Ponnie Szeto and David f Seven Thousand Two Hundro payable to Ponnie Szeto and I	Krausz, her attorney. Our fi ed Twenty Seven Dollars a	ile number C27430 nd Sixty Nine Cent
directed to ta	FURTHER RESOLVED: The ke whatever steps may be nec	•	
FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and Sixty Nine Cents (\$7,227.69), be paid to Ponnie Szeto and David Krausz, her attorney.			
In Council, O	akland, California,	, 20	
PASSED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES-	BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, I REID AND PRESIDENT BRU	·	ADEL, QUAN,
NOES-			
ABSENT-			
ABSTENTIO	N-		
	Attest:		

LaTonda Simmons CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA